Leah Sauls, Development Services Director 
Clinton Howerton, Jr. County Engineer 
There is no fiscal impact to Fund 005 (General) or the overall FY 21-22 budget, as this
item will be paid from the contractual services line item as budgeted in the current fiscal
year. Six Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($6,500) or $4,334 will be paid from cost center
2700 (Planning) and Account 53100 (Professional Services).
OR
There is no fiscal impact to Fund 005 (General) or the overall FY 21-22 budget, as this
item will be paid from the contractual services line item as budgeted in the current fiscal
year. Four Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-Four $4,334 will be paid from cost center
2700 (Planning) and Account 53100 (Professional Services).
Town of Lake Placid_6-8-22_REV1.pdf

10.C Request approval of Budget Amendment 21-22-096 and Resolution 21-22-133 to
appropriate funding in the amount of $39,225 to project 21096, NCA Prog Imp 2022

[...]

of areas in the unincorporated areas of Highland County around Lake Sebring, Dinner Lake, Little Lake
Jackson, Lake Charlotte, Lake Huckleberry, Lake Ruth and Red Beach Lake. The consultant will also
prepare a survey report conforming to Chapter 1A-46, Florida Administrative Code (FAC), and a minimum
of one hundred eighteen (118) new/updated Florida Master Site File (FMSF) forms.

All tasks associated with the Project shall meet the requirements set forth in this agreement.

The Grantee agrees to provide the following Deliverables and Performance Measures related to the
Scope of Work for payments to be awarded.

[...]

Complete and submit a draft survey report
conforming to Chapter 1A-46, FAC, to
the Division for review and approval.

One (1) electronic copy of the
draft survey report conforming
to Chapter 1A-46, FAC.

$5,900

4 Fixed
Price

Complete and submit a minimum of one
hundred eighteen (118) new/updated
FMSF forms, including photographs and
maps, and a final survey report,
conforming to Chapter 1A-46, FAC, to
the Division for review and approval. In
addition, a Single Audit Form shall be
completed by the Grantee and submitted
along with the Final Progress Report prior